
lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, @)^# tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, @)^& adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 @)&*÷)!÷#! df of]hgf ;+rfng cg"dlt k|fKt
@)&*÷)#÷@# b]lv @)*%÷)#÷@@ ;Dd cjlw ePsf] & jif]{ of]hgf

@)&( d+l;/ d;fGtsf] v"b ;DklQ d'No ;DaGwL ljj/0f

@)&( d+l;/ d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f
qm=;+=            ljj/0f

cfDbfgL
1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  41,505,811  33,643,037
2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  -83,066,071_  -76,131,656_
hDdf cfDbfgL                            -41,560,260_  -42,488,619_

vr{

1 ;"rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  55,734  43,734
2 a}+s z'Ns  1,098  1,098
3 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  7,760,869  6,269,717
4 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  1,034,783  835,962
5 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  517,391  417,981
6 of]hgf n]vf k/LIf)f z'Ns  41,667  33,333
7 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  170,000  170,000
8 :^s PS;r]~h jflif{s z'Ns  50,000  50,000
9 a's lalN*·  z'Ns  10,000  10,000
10 ;km\̂ j]o/ vr{  24,860  24,860
hDdf vr{                     9,666,402  7,856,686

s'n gfkmf ÷ -gf]S;fg_                    -51,226,661_  -50,345,304_

               o; dfl;s d;fGt ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_ ;DklQ d"No -?=_

;'rLs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/                     188,090,686  194,482,529
2 C)fkq �  �
;'rLs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/                    43,400  519,700
2 C)fkq  �  �
3 d'@tL lgIf]k         155,000,000  155,000,000

s'n nufgL -s_                   343,134,086  350,002,229

rfn" ;Dklt
1 a}+s df}Hbft  900,174,249  893,742,145
2 cGo ;Dklt  9,971,113  8,606,716

hDdf -v_                       910,145,362  902,348,861

rfn' bfloTj
1 rfn' bfloTj  1,852,483  �
2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns  230,319  209,986

hDdf -u_                     2,082,802  209,986

s"n ;DklQ -s±v�u_     1,251,196,647  1,252,141,104

1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z'Ns  1,491,152  1,543,736
2 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  198,820  205,831
3 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  99,410  102,916
v'b ;DklQ                       1,249,407,264  1,250,288,622

hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof 125,000,000 125,000,000

k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d"No   10=00  10=00

 ljj/0f

o; dfl;s d;fGt -?=_
;DklQ d"No

ut dfl;s d;fGt -?=_
;DklQ d"No

cGtu{t ;~rflnt

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof ;]n]S6�#) -OG8]S; km08_

gf]6M != ;'rLs[t tyf ;'rLs[t gePsf] z]o/ tyf l8a]Gr/ u/L of]hgfn] 2079 d+l;/ d;fGt;Dd u/]sf] nufgLsf]
k/n d'No -lwtf]kq bnfn sldzg, sf/f]af/ z"Ns ;d]t ?=271,177,284.35 /x]sf] 5 .

@= ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, @)^& tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgb]{lzsf, @)^( sf clwgdf /xL
of]hgf Joj:yfksn] cjnDjg u/]sf] d'Nof+sg gLlt adf]lhd of]hgfsf] nufgL d'Nof+sg ul/Psf] 5 .

#= of]hgfsf] k|lt OsfO{ v"b ;DklQ d'No ;fKtflxs ?kdf of]hgf Joj:yfkssf] j]a;fO6
www.nicasiacapital.com dfkm{t ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] 5 .

$= ckl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fdf k]z ePsf ljj/0f lgodg lgsfon] lgb]{zg u/]sf] v08df lgb]{zg ul/P
adf]lhd kl/jt{g x'g ;Sg]5 .

qm=;+=

of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LM

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
t]>f] tNnf, l;4fy{ OG:of]/]G; eag, aa/dxn, sf7df8f}+

kmf]gM (&&�!�%&)%(($, km\ofS;M (&&�!�%&)^$%*
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Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

sf]if k|j4{sM

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f
qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq ;+Vof hDdf d'No -?_

s_ jfl0fHo a}+s
1 s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*  36,025  11,167,750
2 g]kfn a}+s lnld^]*  29,900  8,282,300
3 k|e' a}+s lnld^]*  29,686  5,993,603
4 ;flgdf a}+s lnld^]*  27,567  6,227,385
5 df%fk'R%«] a}+s lnld^]*  33,628  7,095,508
6 k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld^]*  16,436  3,689,882
7 l;l^hG; a}+s OG^/g];gn lnld^]*  33,259  5,986,620
8 Pe/]i^ a}+s lnld^]*  3,708  1,594,440

1 ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*   16,669  6,334,220
2 dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*   17,700  5,956,050

v_ ljsf; a}+s

1 n'lDagL hg/n OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  26,423  10,093,586
2 lk|ldo/ OG:of]/]G; sDkgL -g]kfn_ lnld^]*  16,727  8,681,313
3 k|e' OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  28,214  11,257,386
4 l;$fy{ OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  22,838  11,259,134

u_ lghL{jg ljdf sDkgL

1 g]zgn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  29,349  14,565,909
2 k|fOd nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  27,088  15,413,072
3 ;"of{ nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  26,671  10,321,677
4 o'lgog nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  8,500  4,428,500
5 ;flgdf nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  7,770  2,541,567

3_ hLjg ljdf sDkgL

1 d}n'Gª vf]nf hnljB't sDkgL lnld^]*  915  353,282
2 t]x«y'd kfj/ sDkgL lnld^]*  1,000  315,200
3 ;xf; phf{ lnld^]*  8,167  3,732,319
4 ;dln+u kfj/ sDkgL lnld^]*  852  334,836
5 GofbL xfO*«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld^]*  2,625  711,375
6 dWo] ef]^]sf]zL hnljB't sDkgL lnld^]*  10,500  2,268,000
7 a'$e"ld g]kfn xfO*«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld^]*  934  300,748
8 u|Lg e]Gr;{ lnld^]*  3,125  931,250
9 an]kmL xfO*«f]kfj/ lnld^]*  1,828  439,268
10 l/e/kmN; kfj/ sDkgL lnld^]*  2,730  611,520
11 bf]bL{ vf]nf xfO*«f]kfj/ lnld^]*  2,196  501,786
12 ck/ ;f]n' xfO*«f] On]lS^«s sDklg lnld^]*  1,534  381,966
13 laGWoafl;gL xfO*«f]kfj/ *]enkd])^ sDklg lnld^]*  1,500  516,000
14 /fKtL xfO*«f] P)* hg/n sG:^«S;g lnld^]*  1,987  407,335
15 Zj]tu+uf xfO*«f]kfj/ P)* sG:^«S;g lnld^]*  1,873  477,615
16 dGbflsgL xfO*«f]kfj/ lnld^]*  922  282,962
17 ck/ x]jfvf]nf xfO*«f]kfj/ sDklg lnld^]*  1,175  398,795
18 ;okqL xfO*«f]kfj/ lnld^]*  565  197,750
19 lkk'N; kfj/ lnld^]*  1,930  386,000
20 l;Sn]; xfO*«f]kfj/ lnld^]*  898  336,121
21 Oi^g{ xfO*«f]kfj/ lnld^]*  524  136,921
22 lkk'N; xfO*«f]kfj/ lnld^]*  4,365  1,060,695

ª_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL

1 dfg'ifL n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  489  484,159
2 d]/f] n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  1,493  1,134,680
3 km:^{ dfOqmf]kmfOgfG; n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  6,073  4,251,100
4 lgw{g pTyfg n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  9,799  8,623,120
5 hfNkf ;fd'bflos n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  522  1,717,380
6 /fi^« pTyfg n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  850  736,950
7 g]i*f] ;d[$ n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  829  2,661,090
8 l;jfO{;L g]kfn n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  395  949,975
9 pksf/ n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  236  802,636
10 cfbz{ n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  67  26,512
11 cleofg n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  763  528,759
12 wf}nflu/L n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  259  118,752
13 vKt* n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  103  53,127
14 >LhgzLn n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  308  30,800

                     hDdf                    512,489  188,090,686

r_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf


